Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GAC FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC		101/29/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTMU Capital Corporation			
Street Address:	11 Huntington Avenue, Suite 400			
City:	Boston			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02199-8001			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1462320	CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2230857	DINKY
Registration Number:	2230866	DINKY DOOZIE
Registration Number:	1327276	DOUBLE DOOZIE
Registration Number:	1657698	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE CO.
Registration Number:	2156880	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2032657	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES
Registration Number:	2156881	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES
Registration Number:	2281010	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES
Registration Number:	2156947	SHARE THE FUN OF COOKIES
Registration Number:	3260134	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES
Registration Number:	3219534	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0371

900097925

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 22313-1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0070247-191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/bassam ibrahim/
Date:	01/31/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=btmu#page1.tif source=btmu#page2.tif source=btmu#page3.tif

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BTMU CAPITAL CORPORATION, pursuant to a Security Agreement and Security Agreement Supplement dated January 29, 2008, executed by BTMU Capital Corporation, NexCen Acquisition Corp., GAC Franchise Brands, LLC and GAC Franchising, LLC, has acquired a security interest in the U.S. copyrights and trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, owned by GAC FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC, including without limitation the copyright and trademark registrations listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto and by filing of this instrument with the appropriate U.S. government agency, GAC FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC hereby confirms the valid and binding nature of the aforementioned security interest.

GAC FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC

DATED: January 29,2008

Name: SUE NAM

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Address:1330 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019

NYCDMS/1071633

Signature Page, Confirmation of Security Interest

EXECUTION VERSION

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

File No	Trademark	Legal	Tech Owner	Status	Country	App No	App Date	Registration	Registration
		Owner						No	Date
TM00434	CHOCOLATE	Great	Great	Registered/LDC	UNITED	73/266,887	6/17/1980	1,462,320	10/20/1987
	СНІР	American	American		STATES				
	COOKIE	Cookie	Cookie		MINOR				
	COMPANY	Company	Company		OUTLYING				
	(& Design)	Franchising,	Franchising,		ISLANDS				
		LLC	LLC						
TM00435	DINKY	Great	Great	Registered	UNITED	75/481,727	5/8/1998	2,230,857	3/9/1999
		American	American		STATES				
		Cookie	Cookie						
		Company	Company						
		Franchising.	Franchising,						
		rrc	LLC						
TM00436	DINKY DOOZIE	Great American Cookie Company Franchising,	Great American Cookie Company Franchising,	Registered	UNITED STATES	75/483,389	5/9/1998	2,230,866	3/9/1999
TM00437	DOUBLE DOOZIE	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	LLC Great American Cookie Company, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	73/452,846	11/14/198 3	1,327,276	3/26/1985
TM00438	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE CO. (Stylized)	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	73/782,173	2/21/1989	1,657,698	9/17/1991
TM00439	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE COMPANY (& Design)	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	75/300,190	5/29/1997	2,156,880	5/12/1998
	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	74/574,483	9/16/1994	2,032,657	1/21/1997

NYCDMS/1071633.4

EXECUTION VERSION

File No	Trademark	Legal	Tech Owner	Status	Country	App No	App Date	Registration	Registration
		Owner						No	Date
TM00441	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	75/300,191	5/29/1997	. 2,156,881	5/12/1998
TM00442	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES (& Design)	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	75/481,730	5/8/1998	2,281,010	9/28/1999
TM00445	SHARE THE FUN OF COOKIES	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	75/308,537	6/13/1997	2,156,947	5/12/1998
TM01203	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE (MASCOT)	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	78/702,332	8/29/2005	3,260,134	7/10/2007
TM01204	GREAT AMERICAN COOKIE (MASCOT)	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Great American Cookie Company Franchising, LLC	Registered	UNITED STATES	78/702,346	8/29/2005	3,219,534	3/20/2007

NYCDMS/1071633.4

RECORDED: 01/31/2008